
KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24/64 03.09.2023

NOTICE RE-INVITING SEALED TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF INDION 234 - 100 KG

Sealed Tenders are re-invited for the supply of Indion 234 - 100 Kg. As per the specification
attached on F.O.R. Destination Basis to our Factory Site at Kalavoor, Alappuzha, Kerala State.

Sl. No. Item Description Quantity EMD Tender Fee
1 Indion 234 100 Kg 1500 448
Separate demand drafts should be submitted for Tender fee & EMD in favour of Kerala State
Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd payable at Alappuzha, Kerala.

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

SI.No Name of Item Make Rate
/Kg

GST
%

Freight
Rs if any

Offer
validity*

Remarks

*Offer Validity: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission, Quotations
received with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely
rejected.
Terms of Payment : 30 days after the receipt of material with documents and QC approval.
Delivery:Within 15 days from the receipt of Purchase Order.
Note: Please provide the COA along with the quotation

Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR INDION
234 - 100 KG. DUE ON 12.09.2023 TENDER ID:KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24/64 “on or before 12.09.2023,
03.30 PM to the Office of the Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor
- P.O, Alappuzha - 688522 in two cover system.

1st cover: should comprise of technical bid. Must submit COA, EMD&TC (Provide proof for
exemptions of EMD & TC, if any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation.
2nd cover: should comprise of price bid.
Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the prescribed format will be rejected.

HOD- Purchase



I

r.
Sl.No. TESTS SPECIFICATION

1

,

Description whrte to otf white free flowing powder, free from
foreign matter

2 7o Moisture coirtent Nor more than 10.0%

J Swelling Index Arouno 69fl.ZYovlv
4 PH of 107o s1ufr t,u-y.u
5 Sodium content ,"., F"d-'-

.:s'
ryor"rqpre man 0.Z0oh

': ,' jf1,, u E,

6 Iron content(as 
5; npq'1.,-

7 Heavy merats$;b-e xY0&,ElOre mql20ppm
'\E, #.

8 Arsenic conteftl asffi$ffi . Ndtffire tha
131Tffia!

;:x: i

"w*
6i., I iL;

z?::.

v

*In House Specification

Prepared by I Checked by. Reviewed By Approved By
TYIASTER COP\

uNt0t{TH0LLrCI C0P

OfficerQA
QC Head Production Head QA Hi:ad

,h,? llfr,-r:fellt.rlzr 6ilrillr CIt rl, , (3t tel re*


